Tuesday, September 13, 2022

09:00 AM

22-00707

#1

17-01425

#2

18-02048

#3

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Gregory Scott Penny

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jeremy Shephard, Atty for Gregory Scott Penny (Debtor)

Evelyn Kay Defeyter

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
David C. Andersen, Atty for Evelyn Kay Defeyter (Debtor)
Jeremy Shephard, Atty for Evelyn Kay Defeyter (Debtor)

Darryl L. Preston and Sherry K. Preston (Deceased)

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Darryl L. Preston (Debtor)

Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Sherry K. Preston (Deceased) (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

ADJ TO 10-11-22

ADJ TO 10-11-22



Tuesday, September 13, 2022

09:00 AM

18-03535

#4

18-03832

#5

19-01906

#6

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Nathan R. Roden

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Nathan R. Roden (Debtor)

Carolyn J. Norton

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)

Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Carolyn J. Norton (Debtor)

Becky L Mills

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Becky L Mills (Debtor)

Page 2

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

ADJ TO 11-15-22

ADJ TO 10-11-22



Tuesday, September 13, 2022

09:00 AM

21-00460

#7

21-01436

#8

21-02041

#9

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

Andrea Louise Kelley

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Harlee Alexander, Atty for Andrea Louise Kelley (Debtor)

Kevin Neal Walker and Renuka Surinarayana Walker

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
James R. Oppenhuizen, Atty for Kevin Neal Walker (Debtor)
James R. Oppenhuizen, Atty for Renuka Surinarayana Walker (Debtor)

Jenny M. Lasinski

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
R. Todd Redmond, Atty for Jenny M. Lasinski (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse



THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
Tuesday, September 13, 2022 HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

09:00 AM
21-02434 Johnnie T. Jackson, lll and Bobbi J. Palmquist

#10 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj. ADJTO 10-11-22

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Bobbi J. Palmquist (Debtor)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Johnnie T. Jackson Il (Debtor)
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Tuesday, September 13, 2022

09:15 AM

22-01319

#1

22-01345

#2

22-01352

#3

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Jennifer Irene McClenahan

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Roger J. Bus, Atty for Jennifer Irene McClenahan (Debtor)

Miriam Lorraine Jackson

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Roger J. Bus, Atty for Miriam Lorraine Jackson (Debtor)

Christopher Milan Hotchkiss

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Roger J. Bus, Atty for Christopher Milan Hotchkiss (Debtor)
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CONFIRMED *

CONFIRMED *

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse



Tuesday, September 13, 2022

09:15 AM

22-01354

#4

22-01408

#5

22-01421

#6

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES,

CALENDAR

Anthony William Miller and Danielle Nicole Miller

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
James P. Frego I, Atty for Anthony William Miller (Debtor)
James P. Frego I, Atty for Danielle Nicole Miller (Debtor)

Aretha Diana Crockett

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Roger J. Bus, Atty for Aretha Diana Crockett (Debtor)

Gloria Johnson

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Allison Greenlee Korr, Atty for Gloria Johnson (Debtor)
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
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PRESIDING

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

ADJ TO 10-11-22

CONFIRMED *

CONFIRMED



Tuesday, September 13, 2022

09:15 AM

22-01431

#7

22-01438

#8

22-01442

#9

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Michael E Campbell, I

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Michael E Campbell Il (Debtor)
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

DeAnna Lee Phares

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Roger J. Bus, Atty for DeAnna Lee Phares (Debtor)

Erica Ann Brenner

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Roger J. Bus, Atty for Erica Ann Brenner (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

ADJ TO 10-11-22

CONFIRMED *



THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR
COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
Tuesday, September 13, 2022 HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse
09:15 AM
22-00464 Sean F. Burke
#10 Confirmation Hearing

Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Robert J. Pleznac, Atty for Sean F. Burke (Debtor)

22-00567 Heather Christene Pinson

#11 Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
James R. Oppenhuizen, Atty for Heather Christene Pinson (Debtor)

22-00593 David A. Cunningham and Ashley L. Miller

#12 Confirmation Hearing

Chapter 13 Plan - Adj. MOOT - DISMISSED 9-7-22

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Paul Gipson, Atty for Ashley L. Miller (Debtor)
Paul Gipson, Atty for David A. Cunningham (Debtor)
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Tuesday, September 13, 2022

09:15 AM

22-00707

#13

22-00804

#14

22-00878

#15

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Gregory Scott Penny

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jeremy Shephard, Atty for Gregory Scott Penny (Debtor)

Kimberly S. Kouja

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Michelle Marrs, Atty for Kimberly S. Kouja (Debtor)
Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Kimberly S. Kouja (Debtor)

Gary Schaeffer, Jr.

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Roger J. Bus, Atty for Gary Schaeffer Jr. (Debtor)
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CONFIRMED *

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse



Tuesday, September 13, 2022

09:15 AM

22-00900

#16

22-00942

#17

22-01076

#18

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Alicia K. Pueblo

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
R. Todd Redmond, Atty for Alicia K. Pueblo (Debtor)

Brian Edgar Murphy

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Steven Mark Bylenga, Atty for Brian Edgar Murphy (Debtor)

Jose J. Gasca

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Jose J. Gasca (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

MOOT - DISMISSED 9-6-22

CONFIRMED *



THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR
COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
Tuesday, September 13, 2022 HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse
09:15 AM
22-01091 Lloyd Strange, Jr. and Misty Strange
#19 Confirmation Hearing

Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Jonathan D. Krage, Atty for Lloyd Strange Jr. (Debtor)
Jonathan D. Krage, Atty for Misty Strange (Debtor)

22-01123 Christie Lynne Williamson

#20 Confirmation Hearing

Chapter 13 Plan - Adj. CONFIRMED

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Michael Patrick Hanrahan, Atty for Christie Lynne Williamson (Debtor)

22-01148 Kalyn V. Miles

#21 Confirmation Hearing

Chapter 13 Plan - Adj. ADJ TO 10-11-22

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Paul Gipson, Atty for Kalyn V. Miles (Debtor)
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Tuesday, September 13, 2022

09:15 AM

22-01169

#22

22-01195

#23

22-01217

#24

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Brenton D. Matthews

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Brenton D. Matthews (Debtor)

George Kent

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Ralph M. Reisinger, Atty for George Kent (Debtor)

Chelsie Ann Stouder

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Roger J. Bus, Atty for Chelsie Ann Stouder (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

ADJ TO 11-15-22



Tuesday, September 13, 2022

09:15 AM

22-01219

#25

22-01221

#26

22-01230

#27

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Dalvin L. Poitier

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Dalvin L. Poitier (Debtor)

Peter L. Rizzo and Bonnie L. Rizzo

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Bonnie L. Rizzo (Debtor)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Peter L. Rizzo (Debtor)

Martin Bruce Winston Buckland

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)

Thomas R. Betker, Atty for Martin Bruce Winston Buckland (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

ADJ TO 11-15-22

ADJ TO 10-11-22



Tuesday, September 13, 2022

09:15 AM

22-01288

#28

22-01289

#29

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Michael J. Maurer, Il and Jessica L. Maurer

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Jessica L. Maurer (Debtor)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Michael J. Maurer Il (Debtor)

William H Gallup and Sherry L Gallup

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)

Michelle Marrs, Atty for Sherry L Gallup (Debtor)
Michelle Marrs, Atty for William H Gallup (Debtor)
Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Sherry L Gallup (Debtor)
Tricia S. Terry, Atty for William H Gallup (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

ADJ TO 11-15-22

CONFIRMED *



Tuesday, September 13, 2022

09:30 AM

22-00148

#1

22-01148

#2

22-01345

#3

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

Amy J. Cunningham

First Application for Approval of Payment of Pre-Confirmation
Attorney Fees Through Chapter 13 Plan

Pursuant to Rule 2016-1 for the Period 10/11/2021 to 8/3/2022
(Pursuant to LBR 9013)

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Jesse R. Sweeney, Atty for Amy J. Cunningham (Debtor)

Kalyn V. Miles

Trustee's Objection to Debtor's Claim of Exemptions
Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)

Paul Gipson, Atty for Kalyn V. Miles (Debtor)

Miriam Lorraine Jackson

Trustee's Objection to Debtor's Claim of Exemptions

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Roger J. Bus, Atty for Miriam Lorraine Jackson (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

MOOT - AMENDED SCHEDULES FILED

MOOT - AMENDED SCHEDULES FILED



Tuesday, September 13, 2022

09:30 AM
22-00900

#4

22-01123

#5

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

Alicia K. Pueblo

Trustee's Objection to Debtor's Claim of Exemptions - Adj.
Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)

R. Todd Redmond, Atty for Alicia K. Pueblo (Debtor)

Christie Lynne Williamson

Trustee's Objection to Debtor's Claim of Exemptions - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Michael Patrick Hanrahan, Atty for Christie Lynne Williamson (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

MOOQOT - DISMISSED 9-6-22

MOOT - AMENDED SCHEDULE C FILED



Tuesday, September 13, 2022

10:00 AM

21-01846

#1

21-02050

#2

21-02737

#3

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

William W. Krueger and Angela C. Krueger

Trustee's Motion for 2004 Examination of Debtors

Michael Patrick Hanrahan, Atty for Angela C. Krueger (Debtor)
Michael Patrick Hanrahan, Atty for William W. Krueger (Debtor)
Thomas C. Richardson (Trustee)

Thomas C. Richardson, Atty for Thomas C. Richardson (Trustee)

Diane Frances Adams

Trustee's Motion for 2004 Examination of Debtor - Adj.

James R. Oppenhuizen, Atty for Diane Frances Adams (Debtor)
Thomas C. Richardson (Trustee)

LaToya Dominique Black

Order to Show Cause Why Case Should Not be Dismissed For
Failure to Pay Filing Fee
(Court's Notice) - Adj.

Roger J. Bus, Atty for LaToya Dominique Black (Debtor)
Thomas R. Tibble (Trustee)

Page 17

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

ADJ TO 10-11-22

WITHDRAWN - MATTER SETTLED



THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR
COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
Tuesday, September 13, 2022 HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse
10:00 AM
22-01281 Marnique Hopson
#4 Order to Show Cause Why Case Should Not be Dismissed For
Failure to Submit Social Security Statement and Why Gabrielle MOOT - DOCUMENT FILED 8-26-22

C. Lacy, Esq. Should Not be Required to Disgorge Fees
(Court's Notice)

Gabrielle C. Lacy, Atty for Marnique Hopson (Debtor)
Stephen L. Langeland (Trustee)

22-01585 Raymond Geesin and Cathy Geesin
#5 Debtor's Motion for Exemption From the Pre-Bankruptcy Credit
Counseling Requirement of Section 109(h)(1) of the Bankruptcy ADJ TO 10-11-22
Code

Kent Wood I, Atty for Cathy Geesin (Debtor)
Kent Wood I, Atty for Raymond Geesin (Debtor)
Laura J. Genovich (Trustee)

21-00991 George C Brossman

#6 Second Motion for Modification of Confirmed Plan
(Pursuant to LBR 9013)

Daniel L. Kraft, Atty for George C Brossman (Debtor)
Laura J. Genovich (Trustee)
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ADJOURNED MOTION DATES FOR KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN

HON. SCOTT W. DALES

FOUR WEEKS

NINE WEEKS

THIRTEEN WEEKS

SEVENTEEN WEEKS

October 11, 2022

November 15, 2022

December 13, 2022

January 10, 2023

DATE

OCTOBER 12, 2022
DECEMBER 15, 2022
FEBRUARY 8, 2023
APRIL 25, 2023
JUNE 14, 2023
AUGUST 3, 2023
OCTOBER 31, 2023

DECEMBER 18, 2023

TRAILER DOCKET DATES

KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN

HON. SCOTT W. DALES

# INTERVENING DAYS FROM SEPTEMBER 13, 2022

29 DAYS

93 DAYS

148 DAYS

224 DAYS

274 DAYS

324 DAYS

413 DAYS

461 DAYS

As of 9/07/2022-ts
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